505898940 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5945641

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALTIC INNOVATION HOLDING PRO, AS	02/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTON AZAMATOV	
Street Address:	MIKELA IELA 1, APT. 25	
City:	RIGA	
State/Country:	LATVIA	
Postal Code:	LV-2010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10112266
Patent Number:	D816747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email: pzwier@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD. Address Line 1: 20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS
SIGNATURE:	/TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Baltic_Innovation_Assignment#page1.tif source=Baltic Innovation Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051715 FRAME: 0281 505898940

ASSIGNMENT

BALTIC INNOVATION HOLDING PRO, AS, a corporation of Latvia whose full post office address is Marijas str, 7, Riga, LV-1050, Latvia, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers onto ANTON AZAMATOV, an individual whose full post office address is Mikela iela 1, Apt. 25, Riga LV-2010, Latvia, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents:

United States Patent No. 10,112,266 B2, issued on October 30, 2018 "PRESSED THERMITE ROD FOR A SELF-CONTAINED PORTABLE CUTTING DEVICE"

United States Patent No. D816,747 S, issued on May 1, 2018 Title: "CUTTING TORCH"

the inventions described therein, and any and all corresponding patents, reissues, continuations and extensions of the foregoing throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ANTON AZAMATOV to the full end of the term for which the patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by BALTIC INNOVATION HOLDING PRO, AS, if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

Signed at RIGA this 04 day of FEBRUARY, 2020.

BALTIC INNOVATION HOLDING PRO. AG

By MAIN TECHNOLOGIST Name: ULADIMIR PANDV

Title: My

PATENT REEL: 051715 FRAME: 0282

BALTIC INNOVATION HOLDING PRO, AS Reg. Nr. 40203010179

Adrese: Daugavgrīvas 83, Rīga, LV-1007

Rīgā, 2019.gada 11.martā

No. P/04/19-3

COMMERCIAL POWER OF ATTERNEY

We hereby authorize Viadimir Panov, personal code 060151-10534, residing at 3-9 Rigondas Street, Riga, LV-1067 on behalf of AS «Baltic Innovation Holding Pro»:

- sign any contracts, involces, deeds and other documents relating to the commercial activities of the full member.
- Require, submit and receive any document with state and municipal authorities, as well as with any legal or natural person.
- · Make payments related to these tasks.

The power of attorney is issued with subrogation rights and is valid until revoked.

«Baltic Innovation Holding Pro», AS

Chairman of the Board:

Valery Azamatov

PATENT REEL: 051715 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 02/04/2020